A distilled spirits rectifier’s general license may be issued to the same premises for which a manufacturer’s, manufacturer’s agent,
importer’s, rectifier’s, or wholesaler’s license has been issued and is in effect whether issued to the same person or another person.

The fee for a distilled spirits rectifier’s general license shall be two hundred seventy-six dollars ($276), which shall be deposited in
the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund.

(Amended by Stats. 2011, Ch. 296, Sec. 28. (AB 1023) Effective January 1, 2012.)

  In order to qualify for a rectifier’s license, a person shall actually be engaged at the time the license is issued or renewed, or

[...]

relating to the number which may be issued in any county, nor shall those licenses be included in any formula used by the
department in determining the number of distilled spirits wholesaler’s licenses which may be issued in a county.

(c) The fee for a California brandy wholesaler’s license shall be two hundred seventy-six dollars ($276) per year, which shall be
deposited in the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund.

(Amended by Stats. 2011, Ch. 296, Sec. 29. (AB 1023) Effective January 1, 2012.)

  Notwithstanding any other provision of this division, a licensed wholesaler or importer may be issued and may hold retail

[...]

(B) The premises is located in the County of Napa, operated by a nonprofit entity that is exempt from payment of income taxes
as an organization described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, and includes real estate improvements of a
value of at least forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000).

(2) For purposes of this division, “a wine and food cultural museum and educational center” is a person that meets all the following
conditions:

(A) The retail premises shall include an auditorium, exhibition gallery, teaching kitchen, and library and may be adjacent to a

[...]

to the licensee authorizing that activity.

(b) (1) The initial, nonrefundable fee for a permit issued pursuant to subdivision (a) shall be two thousand dollars ($2,000).

(2) The annual fee to renew a permit issued pursuant to subdivision (a) shall be one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

(c) The fees collected by the department pursuant to this section shall be deposited into the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund.

(d) The department may adopt rules as it determines to be necessary for the administration of this section.

(e) This section shall remain in effect only until January 1, 2030, and as of that date is repealed.

[...]

authorization shall be subject to approval by the appropriate local law enforcement agency. The daily fee for each catering or event
authorization shall be based on the estimated attendance at each day of the event, as follows:

(A) One hundred dollars ($100) when anticipated attendance is less than 1,000 people.

(B) Three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) when anticipated attendance is at least 1,000 people and less than 5,000 people.

(C) One thousand dollars ($1,000) when anticipated attendance is 5,000 people or more.

(2) All fees collected pursuant to this section shall be deposited in the Alcohol Beverage Control Fund as provided in Section